Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
©2018 Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
Fon 0 67 32 - 91 91 20        Fax 0 67 32 - 96 24 42        info@schmidt-messtechnik.de 1
• Robust and dirt-resistant
• Pendulum system interchangeable
• Easy to install
• Pendulum system in stainless steel
• Low pressure loss

(contaminated media) and calcification (except magnetic particles).
Description of operation
Type DW-R flow switches operate according to the very reliable
back pressure principle. The flow pushes against a circular baffle
plate, which is attached at one end of a pendulum. The pendulum
system, regulated by a frictionless and swivel-mounted leaf spring,
is thus deflected. A permanent magnet attached to the other end
of the pendulum then operates a moveable reed switch (protective
gas contact). The switching unit is located outside of the flow
medium.
Range of flow rate l/min
Type DN R“ ON OFF Q max. PN
bar
T max.
°C
DW-R-10 10 ⅜“ 2,7 – 4,5 1,7 – 3,5 40 25 110
DW-R-15 15 ½“ 4,5 – 6,5 3,0 – 5,5 45 25 110
DW-R-20 20 ¾“ 8,5 – 12,0 6,5 – 11,0 80 25 110
DW-R-25 25 1“ 13,0 – 20,0 11,0 – 19,0 130 25 110
DW-R-32 32 1¼“ 17,0 – 26,0 15,0 – 25,0 160 25 110
DW-R-40 40 1½“ 28,0 – 45,0 27,0 – 43,0 300 25 110
DW-R-50 50 2“ 45,0 – 58,0 43,0 – 56,0 500 25 110
DW-R-10 50 2“ 44,0 – 65,0 40,0 – 60,0 500 25 110
DW-R-E 65 2½“ 78,0 – 115,0 70,0 – 105,0 750 25 110
DW-R-E 80 3“ 120,0 – 175,0 110,0 – 165,0 1400 25 110
DW-R-E 100 4“ 190,0 – 285,0 175,0 – 265,0 2500 25 110